## LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO Sixty-sixth Legislature Second Regular Session - 2022

Moved by Patrick

Seconded by Vick

## IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1276

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

- On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 3, delete "the board of directors" 2
- and insert: "the board of directors"; in line 9, delete "notice, including" 3
- and insert: "<u>notice of</u>"; in line 10, delete "<u>may</u>" and insert: "<u>shall</u>"; in line 13, delete "<u>which notice may</u>"; and in line 14, delete "<u>be given</u>". 4
- 5

1